CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF RESOURCES RECYCLING AND RECOVERY
WASTE TIRE HAULER/MANIFESTING VIOLATIONS
STIPULATION, DECISION, AND ORDER :
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Complainant, the Califomia Department of Resources Recycling and Recovery (CalRecycle) and
Respondent(s) hereby agree that the stipulation will be a final resolution of the violations alleged below. The parties
stipulate to the foliowing facts and violations of law:

CALRECYCLE ENFORCEMENT ORDER NUMBER: 2014-000519-PEN

RESPONDENT: El Primo Tire Service
700 Mountain View Avenue, Suite A
Oxnard, CA 93030

PUBLIC RESOURCES CODE (PRC) SECTION VIOLATED: §42961.5 (c)(2)
TITLE 14, CALIFORNIA CODE OF REGULATIONS (CCR) VIOLATED: N/A
DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATIONS:

Between April 13, 2013 and December 18, 2013, El Primo Tire Service transported at least 10 loads of 10 or more
waste or used tires, but did not submit the Comprehensive Trip Log (CTLs) forms to CalRecycle within the 90-day
time limit from the first tire transaction on the forms. In addition, other CTL forms were observed with emrors
and/or omissions which are both violations of PRC §42961.5(c)(2).

Pursuant to PRC §42961.5(c)(2), any waste and used tire hanler hauling waste or used tires for offsite handling,
altering, storage, disposal, or any combination thereof, shall complete the California Uniform Waste and Used Tire
Manifest as required by CalRecycle. The waste and used tire hauler shall provide the manifest to the waste or used
tire facility operator who receives the waste or used tires for handling, aitering, storage, disposal, or any
combination thereof. Each waste and used tire hanler shall submit to CaiRecycle, on a quarterly schedule, a legible
copy of each manifest. The copy submitted to CalRecycle shall contain the signatures of the generator and the

DATE(S) OF VIOLATION: July 12, 2013, August 14, 2013 (2 counts), September 3 and 28, 2013, October 7 and
1S, 2013, December 31, 2013, January 22, 2014, March 18, 2014, March 31, 2014 (2 counts)

STIPULATION DUE DATE: 15 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF SERVICE
NUMBER OF COUNTS: 12

TOTAL MONETARY PENALTY: S680, to be fulfilled by one of the following two ways:
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RESPONDENT, shall remit to CalRecycle payment in the amount of $600 within 15 days of this letter. By signing this Order,
RESPONDENT agrees to Penalty Option 1 unless RESPONDENT affirmatively checks the box for Penalty Option 2 below.

RESPONDENT, shall remit to CalRecycle payment in the amount of $300 within 15 days of this letter. RESPONDENT fusther
agrees to submit CTLs electronically to CaiRecycle for each load of waste or used tires RESPONDENT hauls that would
require a manifest, for the 12-month period beginning on the date CalRecycle signs this Order. If RESPONDENT fails to
submit any required CTL electronically within that 12-month period, or if RESPONDENT fails to complete and return the
attached Electronic Data Transfer (EDT) application to CalRecycle within 15 days of receipt of this Order, the full amount of
$600, less any amount already paid, will become immediately due and payable. if RESPONDENT signs this Order, but does
not affirmatively check the box for Option 2, RESPONDENT agrees to be bound by Penalty Option 1.
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